# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
United Epitaxy Company, Ltd.	11/30/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Epistar Corporation	
Street Address:	5 Li-Hsin 5th Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	try: TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 300	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6781160

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group
Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TSAI0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign TSAI0002#page1.tif

340.00

PATENT REEL: 017025 FRAME: 0732

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, UNITED EPITAXY COMPANY, LTD., a corporation
residing/having principal office at 9F, NO.10, LI-SHING RD., SCIENCE-BASED
INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as the
assignor and former owner of all rights in connection with the invention
SEMICONDUCTOR LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR
MANUFACTURING THE SAME
for which an application for a United States Patent Number 6,781,160, which issued
on <u>August 24, 2004</u> ; and

Whereas, <u>EPISTAR CORPORATION</u>, a corporation residing/having principal office at <u>5 LI-HSIN 5TH RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK</u>, <u>HSINCHU, TAIWAN 300, R.O.C.</u>, hereafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name:	Tzer-Perng CHEN	Signature: 7.10 (LeM Date: 2005.11.30
Title:	_C.T.O.	

PATENT REEL: 017025 FRAME: 0733

**RECORDED: 01/18/2006**